LAUNCH Automobile Maintenance Information

C0136 The EBCM uses the input
from the brake fluid pressure sensor

for more accurate braking control
during VSES

Circuit Description

The EBCM uses the input from the brake fluid pressure sensor far more
accurate braking control during YSES.

Conditions for Running the DTC

The ignition is OM for 1.0 second.

Conditions for Setting the DTC

One of the following conditions exists for 0.1 seconds.
+ The brake fluid pressure sensor signal is greater than 4.9 volts.
+ The brake fluid pressure sensar signal is less than 015 volts.

Action Taken When the DTC Sets

+ The EBCM disables the WSES for the duration of the ignition oycle.
+ ACC braking function disabled.

+ TCS 5 degraded.

+ The Traction Control and Active Handling indicator turns ON.

+ The DIC displays the Service Active Handling message.

Conditions for Clearing the DTC

+ The condition for the DT is no longer present and the DTC is cleared with a
scan tool.

+ The electronic brake control module (EBCM) automatically clears the history
LT C when a current DT s not detected in 100 consecutive drive cycles.
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Diagnostic Aids

* Find out from the driver under what conditions the OTC was set (when the
DIC displayed the Service Stabilitrak message). This information will help to
duplicate the failure.

+ The Snapshot function on the scan tool can help find an intermittent DTC.

+ A deceleration cycle consists of the following sequence:;

1). The wehicle speed is greater than 24 km/h (15 mph).

21 Thewehicle decelerates more than 8 km/hf/second (5 mph/second) for 2
seconds.

21, Thevehicle speed decelerates to less than 16 km/dh {10 migh),

Test Description

The numbers below refer to the step numbers on the diagnostic table.

3. Tests for the proper operation of the circuit in the low voltage range.

4. Tests for the proper operation of the circuit in the high voltage range. [fthe
fuse in the jumper opens when you perform this test, the signal circuit is
shorted to ground.

5. Tests for a short to voltage in the S-volt reference circuit.

6. Tests for a high resistance or an open-in the low reference circuit.

Step |Action |Values| Yes | No

Schematic Reference: ABS Schematics Connector End View Reference: ABS

Connector End Views

Didyou perform the Diagnostic o to
B 4 ; .
=ystem Check — ABS s Diagnastic
— Step 2 Sy stem
Check
-ABS
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Action

values

Yes

No

1. Install a scan tool.

2. Turn O the ignition, with the

engine OFF.

3. With a scan tool, observe the Brake
Fressure Sensor parameter in the
VSES data list.

Dioes the scan tool display that the
Erake Pressure Sensor parameter
Is within the specified range’

01449

Zoto
Diagnostic
Aids

=010
Step 3

1. Turm OFF the ignition.

2. Disconnect the brake fluid pressure
Sensor connector.

3. Tum O the ignition, with the
engine OFF.

4 With the scan tool, observe the
Erake Pressure Sensor paramester.

Dioes the scan tool indicate that the
EBrake Pressure Sensor parameter
Is less than the specified valus?

014 Y

G0 to
Step 4

>0 1o
Step 10

1. Turm OFF the ignition.

2. Connect a 3-amp fused jumper
wire between the S-volt reference
circuit of the brake fluid pressure
sensor and the signal circult of the
brake fluid pressure sensor.

2. Turmn OM the ignition, with the
engine OFF.

4 With the scan tool, observe the
Erake Pressure Sensor parameter,

Dioes the scan tool indicate that the
Erake Pressure Sensor parameter
IS greater than the specified value?

49

=0 to
Step 5

=010
Step 8
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Action

values

Yes

No

1. Disconnect the fused jumper wire.

2. Measure the voltage between the
Svolt reference circuit of the brake
fluid pressure sensor and the low
reference circuit of the brake fluid
pressure Sensor.

Dioes the voltage measure less the
specified value?

oy

=0 to
Step B

>0 to
Step 7

1. Turn OFF the ignition.

2. Disconnect the negative battery
cable Refer to Battery MNegative
Cable Disconnect/Connect
Frocedure in Engine Electrical.

3. Measure the resistance from the
lowe reference circuit of the brake
fluid pressure sensor to 8 good
ground.

Dioes the resistance measure less
than the specified value?

SR

Goto
Step 12

o to
Step 11

Test the S-volt reference circuit of the
brake fluid pressure sensor for a short
to woltage. Refer to Circuit Testing
and ¥Wiring Repairs in ¥Wiring
Systems.

Did you find and correct the
condition?

=0 to
Step 16

>0 to
Step 13

Test the S-volt reference circult of the

brake fluid pressure sensor for the

following conditions:

+ AN open

« A short to ground

« & high resistance Refer to Circuit
Testing and Wiring Repairs in
Wiring Systems.

Did wou find and correct the
condition?

=0 to
Step 16

=010
Step 9
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Action

values

Yes

No

Test the signal circuit of the brake

fluid pressure sensor for the following

conditions:

+ AN open

« A short to ground

« & high resistance Refer to Circuit
Testing and Wiring Repairs in
Wiring Systems.

Did you find and correct the
condition?

=0 to
Step 16

=010
Step 13

10

Test the signal circuit of the brake
fluld pressure sensor for a short to
yoltage. Refer to Circuit Testing and
YWiring Repairs in YWiring Systems.
Did you find and correct the
condition®?

0 to
Step 16

>0 1o
Step 13

11

1. Disconnect the EBCM harness
connector.

2. Install the J 39700 universal pinout
box using the J 39700-300 cable
adapter to the EECM harness
connector only. 3. Test the [ow
reference circuit of the bralke fluid
pressure sensor for a high resistance
or an open. Refer to Circuit Testing
on page 8-1184 and Wiring Repairs
on page 8- 1189 in Wiring Systems.
Did you find and correct the
condition®?

o to
Step 16

>0 1o
Step 13

12

Inspect for poor connections atthe
harness connector of the brake fluid
pressure sensor. Referto Testing for
Intermittent and Foor Connections
and Connector Repairs in Wiring
Systems.

Did wou find and correct the
condition?

o to
Step 16

>0 to
Step 14
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Step | Action values Yes No
Inspect for poor connections atthe
harness connector of the EBCM.

13 Fefer to Testing for Intermittent and o Goto >0 to
Foor Connections and Connector Step 16 Step 15
Fepairs in Wiring Systems. Did you
find and correct the condition”?

Feplace the brake fluid pressure

14 sensor. Refer to Brake Fluid Fressure . Goto L
Sensor Replacement. Step 16
Lidyou complete the repair?

Feplace the EECM. Refer to

15 Electronic Brake Control Module . Goto o
(EECM) Replacement. Step 16
Didyou complete the repair?

1. Clear the DTCs using the scan tool.
2. Operate the wehicle within the ST S

16 Conditions for Running the DTC as — Step 2 OK

specified in the supporting text.
Dioes the DTC reset?
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